www.soyal.com V201217
A+
B-
Mifare Key 323D Master
USB
RS232
Large User Capacity & Multi-Door AntiPassback
Multi-Door Control Series

14
(Front View) (Side View)
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
AR-331-XXXX1X1-XX-X
Frequency
Color
1=Silver
1=Standard
Additional Module (only for 331-E)
A=TCP/IP Module / P=POE Features / J=RJ45 Module
Type
TypeRTC
R=RTC / X=None
Communication
1=RS485 (only for 331-E / H)
3=WG (only for 331-K / U)
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof / 2=Waterproof
Product
H=Home Series Controller
E=Enterprise Series Controller
K=Proximity ReaderTouch Keypad
U=Proximity Reader
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
S=125KHz+13.56MHz(only for 331-E)
TM= Keypad Touch Panel + Metal Housing
TP= Keypad Touch Panel + Plastic Housing
SM= Without Keypad + Metal Housing
TP= Without Keypad + Plastic Housing
AR-331-EFX3DO-XX-X
Frequency
Additional Module
A=TCP/IP Module / P=POE Features
J=RJ45 Module
Type
Module
3DO=White Sensor Fingerprint Module
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
S=125KHz+13.56MHz
TM= Keypad Touch Panel + Metal Housing
TP= Keypad Touch Panel + Plastic Housing
SM= Without Keypad + Metal Housing
TP= Without Keypad + Plastic Housing
WG
DI
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
TCP/IP
(only for  331-E/EF)
USB
DODI
Lock
AR-321-CM
AR-331-UAR-PB2
Push Button
--3000 User, 11 Timezone--  for AR-331-H
--16000 User, 63 Timezone-- for AR-331-E/EF
Reader
Door Sensor
Alarm
AR-727-CM
RS485(SSC)
or
oror
IP
<1WPower Consumption
Power Voltage 9~24VDC
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
AR-331-H/EF

14
(Front View) (Side View)
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
AR-331-XXXX1X1-XX-X
Frequency
Color
1=Silver
1=Standard
Additional Module (only for 331-E)
A=TCP/IP Module / P=POE Features / J=RJ45 Module
Type
TypeRTC
R=RTC / X=None
Communication
1=RS485 (only for 331-E / H)
3=WG (only for 331-K / U)
Waterproof
1=Weatherproof / 2=Waterproof
Product
H=Home Series Controller
E=Enterprise Series Controller
K=Proximity ReaderTouch Keypad
U=Proximity Reader
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
S=125KHz+13.56MHz(only for 331-E)
TM= Keypad Touch Panel + Metal Housing
TP= Keypad Touch Panel + Plastic Housing
SM= Without Keypad + Metal Housing
TP= Without Keypad + Plastic Housing
AR-331-EFX3DO-XX-X
Frequency
Additional Module
A=TCP/IP Module / P=POE Features
J=RJ45 Module
Type
Module
3DO=White Sensor Fingerprint Module
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
S=125KHz+13.56MHz
TM= Keypad Touch Panel + Metal Housing
TP= Keypad Touch Panel + Plastic Housing
SM= Without Keypad + Metal Housing
TP= Without Keypad + Plastic Housing
WG
DI
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
TCP/IP
(only for  331-E/EF)
USB
DODI
Lock
AR-321-CM
AR-331-UAR-PB2
Push Button
--3000 User, 11 Timezone--  for AR-331-H
--16000 User, 63 Timezone-- for AR-331-E/EF
Reader
Door Sensor
Alarm
AR-727-CM
RS485(SSC)
or
oror
IP
<1WPower Consumption
Power Voltage 9~24VDC
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
AR-331-H/EF